9/17/04	AID 581.	UO	OT09 Rec'd	PCT/PTO	17 SEP 2004
Form PTO-1595 1-3-92	04-27-200	05	R LETTER	1 Paten	MENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office 5 08 0 4 4 Docket No.:81844.0030
To the Assistant Commis	10298899		d original docum	nents or copy th	nereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receivin	g party(ies):	
Masashi YOSHIMI Takashi SUEZAKI Kenji YAMAMOTO		2-4, Nakan Osaka-shi,	ORPORATION oshima, 3-chome, I Osaka, 530-8288	<ita-ku< td=""><td></td></ita-ku<>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attact	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 No	Japan			
3. Nature of conveyance:					
☐ Other					
Execution Date: September 6, 2004 & Sep	tember 7, 2004	Additional r	name(s) & address	(es) attached? [	] Yes ⊠ No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s)</li> </ul>	a new application, the exec	1	pplication is:	September 7, 20	04
	Additional numbers attac	ched?    Yes	⊠ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Dariush G. Adli, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P. 500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071		6. Total numb	er of applications a	and patents invol	ved: [ 1 ]
		☐ Enclose	7 CFR 3.41) \$40 ed zed to be charged		nt
09/84/2004 SNAJARKO 00000053 10508 02 FC:8021	8. Deposit ac	count number:	0-1314	•	
		(Attach du	plicate copy of this	page if paying b	y deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the Dariush G-Adli, Esq. Reg. No.	Ve-		ed copy is a true co	ppy of the origina	l document.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
	Mail Stop Assignmen ector of the U.S. Pate	t Recordation ent and Trade ox 1450	mark Office		

PATENT REEL: 016486 FRAME: 0609

## **ASSIGNMENT**

(1-8)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(1)	Masashi YOSHIMI	(5)	
		(2)	Takashi SUEZAKI	(6)	
		(3)	Kenji YAMAMOTO	(7)	
		(4)		(8)	
				d and valuable considerations paid to each of the ned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign	
(9)	Name of Assignee	(9)	KANEKA CORPORATION		
(10)	State of Incorporation of Assignee	of (10)	Osaka-shi, Osaka, Japan		
(11)	Address of Assignee	(11)	(hereinafter designated as the interest in the invention known	ne, Kita-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 530-8288 Japan ne Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and wn as METHOD FOR MANUFACTURING PHOTOELECTRIC CONVERSION DEVICE	
<b>(12)</b>	Identification of Inventic as Title, Case Number Foreign Application Nu	or	(National phase patent application from PCT/JP03/04245) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America and all patent applications in foreign countries corresponding thereto or based thereon.		
(13)	Date(s) of Signing of Declaration	(13)	on		
	uing United States and	foreign application		connection with any original, reissue, divisional and vention and also to execute separate assignments or expedient.	
	red concerning this app	lication or conti		n connection with any interference which may be nd to cooperate with the Assignee in every way	
conne				ts and perform any act which may be necessary in ection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.	
United	4) The undersigned 1 States patent to the As		rform all affirmative acts whi	ch may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid	
said A	ts of the United States re assignee, as Assignee of	esulting from said f the entire intere	d application or any division o	nmissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters or divisions or continuing applications thereof to the at he has (they have) full right to convey the entire ement in conflict herewith.	
	6) The undersigned	l hereby appoints	s the persons associated with	Customer Number: 26021	
			ther identification which may emark Office for recordation o	PATENT TRADEMARK OFFICE be necessary or desirable in order to comply with f this document.	
Date:	6 September, 2004	Signature of In	ventor 1 <u>Masashi YOSHIMI</u>	Masashi Yoshimi	
Date:	6 September, 2004	Signature of In	ventor 2 Takashi SUEZAKI	Takash: Suezaki Kenji VamamoTo	
Date:	7 September 2004	Signature of Inv	ventor 3 <u>Kenji YAMAMOTO</u>	Ken ji Yamamoto	
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 4	V	
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 5		
Date:		Signature of Inv	ventor 6		

\\LA - 81925/3 - #108325 v1

**RECORDED: 09/17/2004** 

PATENT REEL: 016486 FRAME: 0610